Pursuant to Article 4.8 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator, and System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of BiH", number 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11), Article 14 of the Statute ("Official Gazette of BiH", number 41/03 and 59/04) and Article 13 of the Rule on Tariff Proceedings ("Official Gazette of BiH", number 44/05), at the session held on 27 December 2013, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission adopted

## **DECISION**

## ON EXTENSION OF VALIDITY OF DECISION ON DETERMINATION OF TARIFFS FOR ANCILLARY SERVICES

- 1. Until the adoption of a new decision on ancillary services, the validity of the previously adopted Decision of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission on determination of tariffs for ancillary services shall be extended.
- 2. This Decision shall enter into force on the day of the adoption and it shall be published in the "Official Gazette of BiH" and the official gazettes of the entities and Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: 04-28-5-362-30/13 Chairman of the Commission

27 December 2013

Tuzla Mirsad Salkić